
Central U.S.
Carlot

PorkReport
Wednesday, Nov. 13

Report supplied byUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s 4 P.M.

report, Fresh Pork Loins 14-18 lbs.
steady to $2.00 lower; Boston butts
$1.50-2.00 higher; Skd. Hams
steady to $3.00 lower; Sdls Bellies
$2.00-3.00 lower. Trade slow to
moderate for light to moderate
demand and moderate offerings.

U.S. No. 2 175 lb. Pork carcass
cutout value declined $.34 to
$61.48/cwt. Sales reported on 54
loads of fresh pork cuts and 18
loads of trimmings and boneless
processing pork.

FreshPo*Cuts
LOINS, REGULAR: 14-18 lbs.

89.00*92.00, Steady-2.00 lower; 14-18
lbs. 90.00-93.00 shipping Nov. 19-21.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 40.00, no
comparison; 8 & Up lbs. few 40.00,
no comparison.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 63.00-
64.50, Id 61.00,1.502.00 higher.

SPARERIBS: 3.s&Down lbs.
97.00 Tis/Frozen; 3.5-5.5 lbs. 82.00.

SKINNED HAMS; 14-17 lbs.
81.00-82.00 Tis/Frozen, no com-
parison; 2026 lbs. 79.00, steady-
-3.00 lower; 2034 lbs. 70.0072.00.

BELLIES: (Sdls, Skin On). 14-16
lbs. 50.00,2.003.00 lower; 1018 lbs.
47.0048.00, ID 48.75 Early, 2.00
3.00 lower; 1020 lbs. 41.0042.00,20
25lbs. 36.00.

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK
(Chemical Lean).

42% Lean Trimmings Fresh
34.00, no comparison.

72% Lean Trimmings Fresh
59.00-60.50,1.50-2.00 lower.

72% Lean Trimmings Frozen

62.50, .50 lower.
72% Bills Picnics Fresh 59.00, no

comparison.
72% Bids Picnics Frozen 65.00,

no comparison.
Jowls Fresh 25.00-26.00, no

comparison.
Jowls Frozen 22.00, no com-

parison.
Cured andProcessed Pork

Smoked Hams
(Water Added)

16-19 lbs. 91.00*98.00
19-23lbs. 88.00-97.00.

Picnics
4-7 lbs. 53.00-58.00.

No. 1Bacon
lib. pack 112.00-144.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Nov. 12
Report suppliedby auction

CATTLE: (278 hd.) Steers:
Steady. High Good - Low Choice
59.25-61.60; Good 56.00*59.00; Good
& Choice Holsteins 47.25-56.50;
Medium 55.00 Down. Heifers:
Choice 58.00-58.50; Good 49.25-
55.25; Utility 36.00-42.00. Cows;
Mostly Steady. High Yield 37.00-
37.60; Good 35.50-36.75; Medium
33.50-35.25; Big Middle 31.50-36.25;
Shelly 31.00 Down. Fat Bulls: Good
47.5049.00; Medium4l.oo43.oo.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers (300-
550 lb.) Choice 59.50-63.00; Good
55.00-59.00; Medium 48.00-54.00;
Bulls 43.0047.00. Steers (600-850
lb.) Choice 57.0080.50; Good 51.00-
56.00; Couple Medium 44.5049.00.
Heifers (all weights) Good 47.00*
51.00; Few Utility 36.0040.00.Bulls
(all weights) Choice 55.0088.00;
Good 51.0054.00.

VEAL CALVES (212 hd.) 5.00 to
12.00 Higher. Choice 85.00-102.00;

SPECIAL NOTICE
VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

I Rt. 30,10 miles east of Lancaster •

: in Paradise, Pa. :

: HAY, STRAW & GRAIN SALE :

Every Thursday I
at 1 p.m. :

I For info. 717-442-4181 or 215-458-8518 •

• L. Robert Frame. Sr., Manager J

Good 76.00-84.00; Medium 66.00
75.00; light 55.0065.00 Few Weak
to 54.00 Down. Farm Bulls 75.00
100.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts (476 hd.)
Mostly Steady. 210250 lbs. 44.85-
46.25 over 260 lb. 45.5048.00; 2 & 3’s
43.1044.25.

SOWS: Over 450 lb. 38.0039.75
under 450 37.0040.25; 2 & 3’s 34.25-
36.00;Boars Heavy 32.00-33.75.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd) (308
hd.) (15-25 lbs. 14.5018.00) (25-40
lbs. 25.0035.00) (45-70 lbs. 34.00
40.00).

SHEEP; Lambs (108 hd.) 2.00
Higher. Choice 68.0076.00; Good
63.0065.00; Med. 61.00 down.
Ewes: 22.0028.00 lb. Goats (14)
Sm./Med. 24.00-34.00. 4-H
Champion Steer brought 151.00 lb.
ChampionLamb brought 280.00 lb.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday,November 11

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE 209. High Ch. & Pr. si.

steers 62.75-65.50, Choice 61.00-
63.00, High Good & Low Ch. 60.00-
61.75. Good 56.5060.25, Good &

Choice holsteins 46.50-50.25,
Standard 42.00-44.00, Utility 32.50-
41.75. Choice si. heifers 60.50-62.75,
Good 57.5060.25, Standard 42.00-
53.50, Utility 33.00-40.00. Breaking
Ut. Si Commercial si. cows 36.50-
40.25, Cutter & Boning Ut. 32.50-
36.75. Canner & Low Cutter 28.50-
33.25, Shells down to 22.50. Choice
si. bullocks None, Good 44.50-50.25,
Standard 40.00-44.25, Utility 34.00-
39.75. Yield Grade No. 1 1200-1600
lbs. si. bulls, 44.0046.50, Yield
Grade No. 2 1200-1800 lbs. 40.50-
43.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 54.50-60.00; Standard 40.00-
48.50; Heifers Good 47*50-53.50;
Standard 30.0046.50; Bulls Good
48.50- Standard 32.5044.00.

CALVES 308. High Ch. & Pr.
72.50- Choice70.00-78.50, Good
64.50- Standard 45.0061.50,
Standard & Good 90 lb. to 130 lb.
50.0064.50, Utility 5065 lbs. 42.00-
52.50.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 72.50-100.00, Holstein
heifers 90-130 lbs.54.0065.00.

HOGS 135. US No. 1-2 210-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts46.7547.25, No. 1-
3 210-240 lbs. 45.7546.50,No. 26 270-
285 lbs. 42.0044.25, US No. 16 300-
600 lbs. Sows 39.0042.50, No. 2-3
300600 lbs. 34.50-38.00. Boars 29.50-
31.00,Light weights 31.5063.00.

FEEDERPIGS 50. US No. 16 35-
50 lbs. feeder pigs 24.5064.50 per
head, No. 16 3040 lbs. 22.50-28.50,
Ut. 2065 lbs. 10.00-17.50per head.

SHEEP 33. High Ch. & Pr. 90-100
lbs. 65.00-70.50, Choice 80-95 lbs.
63.5067.00 lbs. Good 8065 lbs. 60.50-
62.50, Slaughter ewes 14.50-24.00.10
GOATS 14.5060.00per hd.

Farmers Livestock
Auction

Duncans ville,Pa.
Monday, November 11

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 249. High Ch. & Pr. si.

steers None, Choice 62.50-65.25,
High Good & Low Ch. 60.00-61.25,
Good 57.00-60.00, Good & Choice
holsteins 44.50-54.25, Standard
42.00-44.50, Utility 34.50-41.00.
Choice si. heifers 60.00-61.25, Good
56.5040.00, Standard 42.00-46.75,
Utility 31.50-40.00. Breaking Ut. &

Commercial si. cows 37.50-41.25.
Cutter & Boning Ut. 33.0046.75,
Canner & Low Cutter 27.50-32.75,
Shells down to 20.00. Choice si.
bullocks 48.50-s/> 7& C»od 46.00-47.50,
47.50, Standard 42.0044.50, Utility

WANTED
Layer contracts with efficient
producers having 30,0CX) plus bird
capacity. Respond to:

Lancaster Farming
P.O. Box 366, A-75
Lititz, PA 17543

"WANTED"
LEGHORN FOWL

NEW SANITIZED CAGE CART SYSTEMS OR COOPS

Call Richard Sechler,
Tom Feger, Nelson Legge

for quotations

PA Watts # 800-342-2249
or call collect 215-488-7617

SECHLER'S POULTRY. INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 16,1965-A7

31.00-40.90. Yield Grade No. 1 1200-
1600lbs. si. bulls. 43.75-45.50, Yield
Grade No. .2 12.00-22.50 lbs. 40.50-
43.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 54.50-61.00; Standard 42.50-
50.00; Heifers Good 53.5046.00;
Standard 32.5046.00; Bulls Good
54.50- Standard 38.5046.50.

CALVES 346. High Ch, & Pr.
82.5057.00,Choice 74.5050.00, Good
62.50- Standard 46.0050.00,
Standard 8c Good 90 lb. to 130 lb.
50.0054.00, Utility 5055 lbs. 48.00-
52.00,

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 72.90-102.00, Holstein
heifers 90-130 lbs. 56.0057.50.

HOGS 107.US No. 1-2 210-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 47.0048.25, No. 1-
3 210-240lbs. 46.0047.00, No. 25210-
250 lbs. 45.0046.50, No. 15 270500
lbs. 42.0044.00. US No. 15 300500
lbs. sows 40.0042.50, No. 25 300500
lbs. 35.0059.75. Boars 30.0051.00,
Light weights31.0052.50.

FEEDER PIGS 33. US No. 15 35-
45 lbs. feeder pigs 26.5052.50 per
head, No. 1-3 30-40 lbs. 19.50-24.50,
No. 1-3 30-35 lbs. 16.50-21.00.

SHEEP 15. Choice 85-95 lbs.
62.5057.50 lbs., Good 7555 lbs.
60.0052.50. Slaughter ewes 14.00-
21.50.1 GOATS 74.50 per hd.

HAY& STRAW
SALE

12:00Noon
Every Wednesday

Westend of Avondale
at the intersection of
Baltimore Pike and
Route 41.
Harvey Z. Martin
215-268-3604
(Office)
215-445-5303
(Residence)

KING’S AUCTION,
KIRKWOOD

Hay,Straw and
Grain Auction

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt 472 5 miles south
ol QuerryviUe or 6 miles north ol
Ojrford at Shaub's Auction
House

Lloyd H Kreider
Auctioneer

AU-000513L
No out of state checks

ALL TRUCKERS AND
FARMERS WELCOME

jotul.
a tradition
in cast iron
since 1853.

s
F;^

,ofeJOTUU
BOWMAN'S
STOVE SHOP

RD 3, Ephrata, PA 17522
Rt. 322,1 Mi. East

of Ephrata
(717) 733-4973
Tuet., Wad. 10-6;
Thors., Fri. 10-8;


